Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

SD-M50฀is฀only฀available฀with฀a฀1.5A฀current฀rating.
b
SD-F50฀and฀SD-M50฀are฀double-sided฀boards฀and฀do฀not฀have฀component฀solder฀pads.
Female Connector SD-F50
50 Pin Socket Female Connector
Shown with no component solder pads
Female Connector SD-F37
37 Pin Socket Female Connector
Shown with component counting holes
(pads are on solder side)
INTERFACES CONNECTOR-TO-WIRE
Subminiature SD Male Module
35 or 32 mm DIN Rail Mount
Part Number Type No. of Poles Module Length (L) in mm(in.) Std. Pk.
5740.2 SD-M9 9 45฀(1.77) 1
5741.2 SD-M15 15 53฀(2.09) 1
5741.3* HDSD-M15 15 53฀(2.09) 1
5742.2 SD-M25 25 80฀(3.15) 1
5743.2 SD-M37 37 113฀(4.45) 1
5744.2a,b SD-M50 50 136฀(5.35) 1
Part Number Type No. of Poles Module Length (L) in mm(in.) Std. Pk.
5740.2/S SD-M9 9 45฀(1.77) 1
5741.2/S SD-M15 15 53฀(2.09) 1
5741.3/S* HDSD-M15 15 53฀(2.09) 1

Connector฀to฀terminal฀block฀modules
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
* High฀density฀version.
a
SD-M50฀is฀only฀available฀with฀a฀1.5A฀current฀rating.
b
SD-F50฀and฀SD-M50฀are฀double-sided฀boards฀and฀do฀not฀have฀component฀solder฀pads.
L
87 m
m
 (3.43 in.)
TS35x7.5  70mm (2.75 in.)
TS32x15  75mm (2.95 in.)
Part Number Type No. of Poles Module Length (L) in mm(in.) Std. Pk.
5745.2 SD-F9 9 45฀(1.77) 1
5746.2 SD-F15 15 49฀(1.93) 1
5746.3* HDSD-F15 15 49฀(1.93) 1
5747.2 SD-F25 25 80฀(3.15) 1
5748.2 SD-F37 37 113฀(4.45) 1
5749.2a,b SD-F50 50 136฀(5.35) 1
Part Number Type No. of Poles Module Length (L) in mm(in.) Std. Pk.
5745.2/S SD-F9 9 45฀(1.77) 1
5746.2/S SD-F15 15 49฀(1.93) 1
5746.3/S* HDSD-F15 15 49฀(1.93) 1

Rated Bus Current: 10A
(12A at 30˚C (86˚F) Temperature Rise)
Wire Range ...........0.5-4 mm2; 22-12 AWG
Voltage ..................250V AC
Torque ...................0.5-4 Nm / 4 lbs-in.
Stripping Length ...8 mm
Diode Rated Current
1N4007 or equivalent 1A
1N5408 or equivalent 3A
P600M or equivalent 6A
1 AMP
Part Number Type Ordering Information No. of Diodes Diode Module Length (L) Std. Pk. Figure
in mm(in.)
8971.2 DM4-S Series฀Connection,฀1A฀diodes 4 1N4007 24฀(0.95) 1 A
5702.2 DM8-S Series฀Connection,฀1A฀diodes 8 1N4007 44฀(1.73) 1 A
5703.2 DM12-S Series฀Connection,฀1A฀diodes 12 1N4007 64฀(2.52) 1 A
8973.2 DM16-S Series฀Connection,฀1A฀diodes 16 1N4007 92฀(3.62) 1 A
8974.2 DM20-S Series฀Connection,฀1A฀diodes 20 1N4007 112฀(4.41) 1 A
8975.2 DM24-S Series฀Connection,฀1A฀diodes 24 1N4007 132฀(5.20) 1 A
8842.2 DM6-A-S Bussed฀Anodes,฀1A฀diodes 6 1N4007 30฀(1.18) 1 B
5704.2 DM14-A-S Bussed฀Anodes,฀1A฀diodes 14 1N4007 50฀(1.97) 1 B
5705.2 DM22-A-S Bussed฀Anodes,฀1A฀diodes 22 1N4007 70฀(2.75) 1 B
8850.2 DM6-K-S Bussed฀Cathodes,฀1A฀diodes 6 1N4007 30฀(1.18) 1 C
5706.2 DM14-K-S Bussed฀Cathodes,฀1A฀diodes 14 1N4007 50฀(1.97) 1 C
5707.2 DM22-K-S Bussed฀Cathodes,฀1A฀diodes 22 1N4007 70฀(2.75) 1 C
3 AMP
Part Number Type Ordering Information No. of Diodes Diode Module Length (L) Std. Pk. Figure
in mm(in.)
8971.3 DM4-S3 Series฀Connection,฀3A฀diodes 4 1N5408 24฀(0.95) 1 A
5702.3 DM8-S3 Series฀Connection,฀3A฀diodes 8 1N5408 44฀(1.73) 1 A
5703.3 DM12-S3 Series฀Connection,฀3A฀diodes 12 1N5408 64฀(2.52) 1 A
8973.3 DM16-S3 Series฀Connection,฀3A฀diodes 16 1N5408 92฀(3.62) 1 A
8974.3 DM20-S3 Series฀Connection,฀3A฀diodes 20 1N5408 112฀(4.41) 1 A
8975.3 DM24-S3 Series฀Connection,฀3A฀diodes 24 1N5408 132฀(5.20) 1 A
8842.3 DM6-A-S3 Bussed฀Anodes,฀3A฀diodes 6 1N5408 30฀(1.18) 1 B
5704.3 DM14-A-S3 Bussed฀Anodes,฀3A฀diodes 14 1N5408 50฀(1.97) 1 B
5705.3 DM22-A-S3 Bussed฀Anodes,฀3A฀diodes 22 1N5408 70฀(2.75) 1 B
8850.3 DM6-K-S3 Bussed฀Cathodes,฀3A฀diodes 6 1N5408 30฀(1.18) 1 C
5706.3 DM14-K-S3 Bussed฀Cathodes,฀3A฀diodes 14 1N5408 50฀(1.97) 1 C
5707.3 DM22-K-S3 Bussed฀Cathodes,฀3A฀diodes 22 1N5408 70฀(2.75) 1 C
6 AMP
Part Number Type Ordering Information No. of Diodes Diode Module Length (L) Std. Pk. Figure
in mm(in.)
8971.4 DM4-S6 Series฀Connection,฀6A฀diodes 4 P600M 24฀(0.95) 1 A
5702.4 DM8-S6 Series฀Connection,฀6A฀diodes 8 P600M 44฀(1.73) 1 A
5703.4 DM12-S6 Series฀Connection,฀6A฀diodes 12 P600M 64฀(2.52) 1 A
8973.4 DM16-S6 Series฀Connection,฀6A฀diodes 16 P600M 92฀(3.62) 1 A
8974.4 DM20-S6 Series฀Connection,฀6A฀diodes 20 P600M 112฀(4.41) 1 A
8975.4 DM24-S6 Series฀Connection,฀6A฀diodes 24 P600M 132฀(5.20) 1 A
8842.4 DM6-A-S6 Bussed฀Anodes,฀6A฀diodes 6 P600M 30฀(1.18) 1 B
5704.4 DM14-A-S6 Bussed฀Anodes,฀6A฀diodes 14 P600M 50฀(1.97) 1 B
5705.4 DM22-A-S6 Bussed฀Anodes,฀6A฀diodes 22 P600M 70฀(2.75) 1 B
8850.4 DM6-K-S6 Bussed฀Cathodes,฀6A฀diodes 6 P600M 30฀(1.18) 1 C
5706.4 DM14-K-S6 Bussed฀Cathodes,฀6A฀diodes 14 P600M 50฀(1.97) 1 C
5707.4 DM22-K-S6 Bussed฀Cathodes,฀6A฀diodes 22 P600M 70฀(2.75) 1 C
SCREW CLAMP *
*฀Spring฀Terminal฀is฀available;฀add฀suffix฀S฀to฀end฀of฀part฀number.฀Example:฀Part฀Number฀8971.2/S฀for฀Spring฀Terminal.
Figure A
Figure B

5719.3/S RJ45฀Shielded 8฀+฀2฀shield 36฀(1.42) 1
SCREW CLAMP - VERTICAL - Top Entry
SCREW CLAMP - HORIZONTAL - Side Entry
SPRING CLAMP - VERTICAL - Top Entry
SPRING CLAMP - HORIZONTAL - Side Entry
Technical Information
Current ..................1.5 A
Voltage ..................150V AC
Wire Range ...........0.5-4 mm2 / 20-12 AWG
Torque ...................0.5-4 Nm / 4 lbs-in.
Stripping Length ...8 mm
Screw terminal Spring terminal
Carrier Only Module Carrier Only Module Module Length (L)
with Relays with Relays in mm (in)
Number of Channels Coil Voltage Part Number Part Number Part Number Part Number
1฀Channel 12V฀DC 8929.5 8929.2 8929.5/S 8929.2/S 21฀(0.83)
24V฀DC 8933.5 8933.2 8933.5/S 8933.2/S 21฀(0.83)
110V฀AC 8935.5 8935.2 8935.5/S 8935.2/S 21฀(0.83)
220V฀AC 8940.5 8940.2 8940.5/S 8940.2/S 21฀(0.83)
2฀Channel 12V฀DC 8929.6 8929.3 8929.6/S 8929.3/S 40฀(1.57)
24V฀DC 8933.6 8933.3 8933.6/S 8933.3/S 40฀(1.57)
110V฀AC 8935.6 8935.3 8935.6/S 8935.3/S 40฀(1.57)
220V฀AC 8940.6 8940.3 8940.6/S 8940.3/S 40฀(1.57)
4฀Channel 12V฀DC 8931.5 8931.2 8931.5/S 8931.2/S 79฀(3.11)
24V฀DC 8941.5 8941.2 8941.5/S 8941.2/S 79฀(3.11)
110V฀AC 8942.5 8942.2 8942.5/S 8942.2/S 79฀(3.11)
220V฀AC 8943.5 8943.2 8943.5/S 8943.2/S 79฀(3.11)
8฀Channel 12V฀DC 8931.6 8931.3 8931.6/S 8931.3/S 157฀(6.18)
24V฀DC 8941.6 8941.3 8941.6/S 8941.3/S 157฀(6.18)
110V฀AC 8942.6 8942.3 8942.6/S 8942.3/S 157฀(6.18)
220V฀AC 8943.6 8943.3 8943.6/S 8943.3/S 157฀(6.18)
16฀Channel 12V฀DC 8932.5 8932.2 8932.5/S 8932.2/S 311฀(12.24)
24V฀DC 8944.5 8944.2 8944.5/S 8944.2/S 311฀(12.24)
110V฀AC 8946.5 8946.2 8946.5/S 8946.2/S 311฀(12.24)
220V฀AC 8948.5 8948.2 8948.5/S 8948.2/S 311฀(12.24)
Altech฀Corp.® •฀35฀Royal฀Road฀•฀Flemington,฀NJ฀08822-6000฀•฀Phone฀(908)806-9400฀•฀FAX฀(908)806-9490฀•฀www.altechcorp.com16
Interfaces,฀Relay฀Modules฀and฀Carriers
Isolated฀SPDT,฀35฀or฀32฀DIN฀Rail
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

12฀VDC 8.4 30.6 40 360 ±฀10฀%
24฀VDC 16.8 61.2 20 1440 ±฀10฀%
110฀VAC 88 132 4.4 8900 ±฀10฀%
220฀VAC 176 264 2.2 35500 ±฀10฀%
SPDT
COIL CIRCUITS
RELAY PINOUT*
Altech฀Corp.® •฀35฀Royal฀Road฀•฀Flemington,฀NJ฀08822-6000฀•฀Phone฀(908)806-9400฀•฀FAX฀(908)806-9490฀•฀www.altechcorp.com18
Interfaces,฀Relay฀Modules฀and฀Carriers
Isolated฀DPDT,฀35฀or฀32฀DIN฀Rail
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
DPDT Screw terminal Spring terminal
Carrier Only Module Carrier Only Module Module Length (L)
with Relays with Relays in mm (in)
Number of Channels Coil Voltage Part Number Part Number Part Number Part Number
1฀Channel 12V฀DC 8945.5 8945.2 8945.5/S 8945.2/S 21฀(0.83)
24V฀DC 8951.5 8951.2 8951.5/S 8951.2/S 21฀(0.83)
110V฀AC 8953.5 8953.2 8953.5/S 8953.2/S 21฀(0.83)
220V฀AC 8954.5 8954.2 8954.5/S 8954.2/S 21฀(0.83)
2฀Channel 12V฀DC 8949.6 8949.3 8949.6/S 8949.3/S 40฀(1.57)
24V฀DC 8951.6 8951.3 8951.6/S 8951.3/S 40฀(1.57)
110V฀AC 8953.6 8953.3 8953.6/S 8953.3/S 40฀(1.57)
220V฀AC 8954.6 8954.3 8954.6/S 8954.3/S 40฀(1.57)
4฀Channel 12V฀DC 8955.5 8955.2 8955.5/S 8955.2/S 79฀(3.11)
24V฀DC 8956.5 8956.2 8956.5/S 8956.2/S 79฀(3.11)
110V฀AC 8957.5 8957.2 8957.5/S 8957.2/S 79฀(3.11)
220V฀AC 8959.5 8959.2 8959.5/S 8959.2/S 79฀(3.11)
8฀Channel 12V฀DC 8955.6 8955.3 8955.6/S 8955.3/S 157฀(6.18)
24V฀DC 8956.6 8956.3 8956.6/S 8956.3/S 157฀(6.18)
110V฀AC 8957.6 8957.3 8957.6/S 8957.3/S 157฀(6.18)
220V฀AC 8959.6 8959.3 8959.6/S 8959.3/S 157฀(6.18)
16฀Channel 12V฀DC 8963.5 8963.2 8963.5/S 8963.2/S 311฀(12.24)
24V฀DC 8972.5 8972.2 8972.5/S 8972.2/S 311฀(12.24)
110V฀AC 8995.5 8995.2 8995.5/S 8995.2/S 311฀(12.24)
220V฀AC 8999.5 8999.2 8999.5/S 8999.2/S 311฀(12.24)

12฀VDC 8.4 30.6 40 360 ±฀10฀%
24฀VDC 16.8 61.2 20 1440 ±฀10฀%
110฀VAC 88 132 4.4 8900 ±฀10฀%
220฀VAC 176 264 2.2 35500 ±฀10฀%
DPDT
COIL CIRCUITS
RELAY PINOUT*
Altech฀Corp.® •฀35฀Royal฀Road฀•฀Flemington,฀NJ฀08822-6000฀•฀Phone฀(908)806-9400฀•฀FAX฀(908)806-9490฀•฀www.altechcorp.com20
Interfaces,฀Relay฀Modules฀and฀Carriers
Bussed฀SPDT,฀35฀or฀32฀DIN฀Rail
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
SPDT Screw terminal Spring terminal
Carrier Only Module Carrier Only Module Module Length (L)
with Relays with Relays in mm (in)
Number of Channels Coil Voltage Part Number Part Number Part Number Part Number
8฀Channel,฀Bussed฀DC+ 12V฀DC฀(฀E) 8912.5 8912.2 8912.5/S 8912.2/S 125฀(4.92)฀
24V฀DC฀(G) 5494.5 5494.2 5494.5/S 5494.2/S 125฀(4.92)฀
8฀Channel,฀Bussed฀DC- 12V฀DC฀(฀E) 8912.6 8912.3 8912.6/S 8912.3/S 125฀(4.92)฀
24V฀DC฀(G) 5492.5 5492.2 5492.5/S 5492.2/S 125฀(4.92)฀
8฀Channel,฀Bussed฀AC฀(N) 110V฀AC฀(U) 5502.5 5502.2 5502.5/S 5502.2/S 125฀(4.92)฀
220V฀AC฀(X) 8913.6 8913.3 8913.6/S 8913.3/S 125฀(4.92)฀
16฀Channel,฀Bussed฀DC+ 12V฀DC฀(฀E) 8914.5 8914.2 8914.5/S 8914.2/S 248฀(9.76)
24V฀DC฀(G) 5508.5 5508.2 5508.5/S 5508.2/S 248฀(9.76)
16฀Channel,฀Bussed฀DC- 12V฀DC฀(฀E) 8921.5 8921.2 8921.5/S 8921.2/S 248฀(9.76)
24V฀DC฀(G) 5506.5 5506.2 5506.5/S 5506.2/S 248฀(9.76)
16฀Channel,฀Bussed฀AC(N) 110V฀AC฀(U) 5514.5 5514.2 5514.5/S 5514.2/S 248฀(9.76)
220V฀AC฀(X) 5514.6 5514.3 5514.6/S 5514.3/S 248฀(9.76)
L

Positive฀switch฀ing),฀or฀bussed฀AC฀neutral.฀
Ideal฀ for฀ tra฀di฀tion฀al฀ me฀chan฀i฀cal฀ relay฀ input/output฀ array฀ between฀ a฀ single฀ logic฀ system฀ and฀ peripheral
devices,฀or฀between฀logic฀systems฀in฀a฀network฀as฀well฀as฀their฀peripheral฀and฀field฀devices.฀
Load฀your฀own฀relays฀in฀our฀RCB฀Relay฀Carrier,฀or฀order฀the฀RMB฀Relay฀Module฀complete฀with฀8฀or฀16฀relays.
Call฀us฀with฀your฀custom฀module฀re฀quire฀ments!
•฀Screw-Cage฀Clamp฀Connections
•฀Spring฀Clamp฀Terminals
•฀LED฀Coil฀Voltage฀Indicator
•฀Reverse฀DC฀Polarity฀LED฀Protection
•฀Surge฀Suppression฀With฀DC฀Coil
•฀DIN฀Rail฀Mount,฀Panel฀Mount฀Available
DPDT Screw terminal Spring terminal
Carrier Only Module Carrier Only Module Module Length (L)
with Relays with Relays in mm (in)
Number of Channels Coil Voltage Part Number Part Number Part Number Part Number
8฀Channel,฀Bussed฀DC+ 12V฀DC฀(฀E) 8923.5 8923.2 8923.5/S 8923.2/S 125฀(4.92)฀
24V฀DC฀(G) 8924.5 8924.2 8924.5/S 8924.2/S 125฀(4.92)฀
8฀Channel,฀Bussed฀DC- 12V฀DC฀(฀E) 8923.6 8923.3 8923.6/S 8923.3/S 125฀(4.92)฀
24V฀DC฀(G) 8924.6 8924.4 8924.6/S 8924.4/S 125฀(4.92)฀
8฀Channel,฀Bussed฀AC฀(N) 110V฀AC฀(U) 8925.5 8925.2 8925.5/S 8925.2/S 125฀(4.92)฀
220V฀AC฀(X) 8925.6 8925.3 8925.6/S 8925.3/S 125฀(4.92)฀
16฀Channel,฀Bussed฀DC+ 12V฀DC฀(฀E) 8926.5 8926.2 8926.5/S 8926.2/S 248฀(9.76)
24V฀DC฀(G) 8926.6 8926.3 8926.6/S 8926.3/S 248฀(9.76)
16฀Channel,฀Bussed฀DC- 12V฀DC฀(฀E) 8927.5 8927.2 8927.5/S 8927.2/S 248฀(9.76)
24V฀DC฀(G) 8927.6 8927.3 8927.6/S 8927.3/S 248฀(9.76)
16฀Channel,฀Bussed฀AC(N) 110V฀AC฀(U) 8928.5 8928.2 8928.5/S 8928.2/S 248฀(9.76)
220V฀AC฀(X) 8928.6 8928.3 8928.6/S 8928.3/S 248฀(9.76)
Technical Information
Current ..................8 A
Voltage (max) ........250V AC / 24V DC
Wire Range ...........0.5-4 mm2 / 30-14 AWG

A฀true฀high-current฀ rating฀ in฀a฀DIN฀Rail฀mount฀miniature฀relay฀module.฀The฀min฀ia฀ture฀relays฀used฀ in฀ the
Altech฀RMH฀have฀a฀SPDT฀(Form฀C)฀16฀Amp฀con฀tin฀u฀ous฀current฀rating,฀developed฀from฀dual฀8฀Amp฀contacts
that฀are฀ internally฀con฀nect฀ed฀ in฀parallel.฀The฀relay฀socket฀ is฀ rated฀dual฀8฀Amp.฀Printed฀circuit฀ traces฀are
balanced,฀rated฀16฀Amp฀and฀con฀nect฀to฀Altech฀terminal฀blocks฀UL฀rated฀15A/300V.฀
Typical฀relay฀specifications฀combined฀with฀other฀module฀component฀ratings฀give฀module฀ratings฀suitable
for฀many฀control฀applications.
•฀Screw-Cage฀Clamp฀Connection
•฀Spring฀Clamp฀Terminals
•฀LED฀Coil฀Voltage฀Indicator
•฀Reverse฀DC฀Polarity฀LED฀Protection
•฀Surge฀Suppression฀With฀DC฀Coils
•฀Industry฀Standard฀Relaysa
•฀DIN฀Rail฀Mount,฀Panel฀Mount฀Available
SPDT Screw terminal Spring terminal Module Length (L)
DC Coil Voltage Part Number Part Number LED (2mA) in mm (in)
1฀Channel 5V฀DC 8905.2 8905.2/S Yellow 21฀(0.83)
1฀Channel 6V฀DC 8906.2 8906.2/S Green 21฀(0.83)
1฀Channel 12V฀DC 8907.2 8907.2/S Red 21฀(0.83)
1฀Channel 24V฀DC 5800.2 5800.2/S Yellow 21฀(0.83)
1฀Channel 48V฀DC 5802.2 5802.2/S Green 21฀(0.83)
1฀Channel 60V฀DC 8908.2 8908.2/S Red 21฀(0.83)
1฀Channel 110V฀DC 5803.2 5803.2/S Red 21฀(0.83)
SPDT Screw terminal Spring terminal Module Length (L)
AC Coil Voltage Part Number Part Number LED (2mA) in mm (in)
1฀Channel 6V฀AC 8909.2 8909.2/S Green 21฀(0.83)
1฀Channel 12V฀AC 8910.2 8910.2/S Red 21฀(0.83)
1฀Channel 24V฀AC 5801.2 5801.2/S Red 21฀(0.83)
1฀Channel 50V฀AC 8911.2 8911.2/S Red 21฀(0.83)
1฀Channel 110V฀AC 5804.2 5804.2/S Yellow 21฀(0.83)
1฀Channel 220V฀AC 5805.2 5805.2/S Green 21฀(0.83)
1฀Channel 240V฀AC 5806.2 5806.2/S Red 21฀(0.83)
Technical Information
Current ..................16 A
Voltage (max) ........250V AC / 24V DC
Wire Range ...........0.5-4 mm2 / 30-14 AWG